04-26-2001 RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office 101690716	
to the monorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please scord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GenCorp Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OMNOVA Solutions Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 区 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>175 Ghent Road</u> City: <u>Fairlawn</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44333-3300</u>
Execution Date: March 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Ves 🗵 No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/735,259	
Additional numbers attached? D Yes 🗵 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ol>
Name: OMNOVA Solutions Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Robert F. Rywalski	Enclosed
Street Address: 175 Ghent Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333-3300	8. Deposit account number:
an an ann an	07-1045
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required on the ansatz of the ansatz	

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0075

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 27 day of <u>March</u> 2001 by GenCorp Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") in favor of OMNOVA Solutions Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Application No. 09/735,259, filed December 12, 2000 which is titled: APPARATUS FOR APPLYING TPO ADHESIVE TO A SINGLE-PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE (herein referred to as "Application"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Distribution Agreement dated September 30, 1999, between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver the Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the Application and all of its rights, title and interest domestic and foreign, in and to the Application together with (i) all reissues, reexaminations and extension of the Patents, (ii) the right to file any divisions, continuations and continuations in part and to file foreign patent applications including the right to claim priority and (iii) all rights to sue for and collect damages for any and all past misappropriations of the inventions embodied in the Application, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, if assignment thereof had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

GenCorp Inc. By: Marganet Hartings Hel

Name: Margaret Hastings-Hale

Title: Assistant Secretary

c:assignment gt-4741